TA76432FT/FC/F/FR/S
2009-09-30 1
 TOSHIBA Bipolar Linear Integrated Circuit  Silicon Monolithic
TA76432FT,TA76432FC,TA76432F,TA76432FR,TA76432S
1.26-V Adjustable High-Precision Shunt Regulators
The TA76432 series consists of adjustable high-precision shunt
regulators whose output voltage (VKA) can be set arbitrarily
using two external resistors.

compatibility of Product. The RoHS is the Directive 2002/95/EC of the European Parliament and of the Council of 27
January 2003 on the restriction of the use of certain hazardous substances in electrical and electronic equipment.
How to Order
Product No. Package Type Packing Type and Capacity Minimum Order
TA76432FT (TE85L)
UFV
(surface-mount type)
Embossed tape: 3000/tape 1 tape
TA76432FC (TE85L)
SMV
(surface-mount type)
Embossed tape: 3000/tape 1 tape
TA76432F/R On cut tape (TE12L): 100/tape section 100
TA76432F/R (TE12L)
PW-MINI (SOT-89)
(surface-mount type) Embossed tape: 1000/tape 1 tape
TA76432S Loose in bag: 200/bag 1 bag
TA76432S (TPE6)
TO-92MOD
(lead type) Radial tape: 2000/tape 1 tape
Note: The lead pitch for the TA76432S and TA76432S (TPE6) may vary.
Functional Block Diagram  Circuit Symbol
Cathode (K)
Reference (REF)
Anode (A)
1.26 V
Anode (A)
Cathode (K)
Reference (REF)
1: NC
2: ANODE (A)
3: CATHODE (K)
4: REFERENCE (REF)
5: ANODE (A)
2 F
5 4
1 3 2 1 32
Lot No. (three-digit number)
Type marking
(two-digit number)
Lot No.
⇒ The week of manufacture
⇒ The year of manufacture
(last decimal digit of the year of
manufacture)
• TA76432F: AU
• TA76432FR: BU
Note
1: REFERENCE (REF)
2: ANODE (A)
3: CATHODE (K)
Lot No: The last decimal digit of the year of manufacture followed
by the month as letters A to L of the alphabet.
For example: Jan-2001 is coded as “1A”
TA76432S
TA76
1
2
3 432S
Note
Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.